

## Lambodhara Textiles Limited

Regd. Office: 3A, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, B Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641 018, India Telefax: +91 422 2249038 & 4351083. E-mail: info@lambodharatextiles.com www.lambodharatextiles.com GSTIN: 33AAACL3524B1Z9 IE Code # 3201006181 CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929

13-01-2021

To

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051

Sir/Madam,

Sub:

Press Release - Postal Ballot Notice to Shareholders.

Symbol: LAMBODHARA

Series: EQ

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find the attached copy of press releases in respect of the aforesaid matter which has been released today (13.01.2021) in Business Standard and Malai Murasu.

This is for your kind information and record purpose.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Lambodhara Textiles Limited

Whole-Time Director

DIN: 01898020

Cc:

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

# IIP dashes On food prices helps retai shrinks 1.9% ion ease to 4.6% in Dec

head -

rance, it

ent that

growth.

period

2020-21

nsurers

growth

st vear.

health

er cent

dustry

mment

nedical

nassive

ılt, the

general

diOAS)

arade it wArmy onting

asation folakh-

PI cavdele.

thpress

and to

Ar 15,

nounds

beEach

to eded

ponatic Ko hat,

ardalks,

Ret is

shien-

Swait-

nth

ned

last

Bajaj

Output declines 15.5 per cent in first eig

### LAMBODHARA TEXTILES LIMITED

Read. Off.: 3A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641018 Phone: +914222249038 Email: info@lambodharatextiles.com Website: www.lambodharatextiles.com

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT / E-VOTING

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in terms of the General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April terms of the General Circulars No. 14/2/2/20 dated off April 2/22, 17/20/20 dated 15th June 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September 2020 and 39/2020 dated 31st December 2020, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), the Company has completed mailing of the Postal Ballot notice to all its shareholders who have registered their e-mail IDs with the company or depositories on 12th January 2021, for seeking consent of the members through voting by electronic means to transact the businesses as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 8th January 2021 in respect of the following special recolution:

2021 in respect of the following special resolution:
Raising of capital through Preferential Issue of Equity Shares pursuant to the provisions of Section 42 & 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules made thereunder and Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2018.

Place: Coimbatore

Regulations, 2018.

In pursuance of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and MCA Circulars, the Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Private Limited ("LIIPL") to provide e-voting facility to the Members of the Company through instavote platform at the link https://instavote.linkintime.co.in for passing of the special resolution mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice. Detailed procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the Notice of the Postal Ballot. For further details in connection with e-voting is provided in the Notice of the Postal Ballot. For further details in connection with e-voting, members may also visit the

website instavote.linkintime.co.in.

The postal ballot notice has been sent only through electronic mode to those members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or with the Depositories. In compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, the hard copy of Postal Ballot. Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot and shareholders are required to communicate their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting system only. Therefore, those shareholders who have not yet registered their e-mail addresses are requested to get their e-mail addresses submitted by following the procedure as mentioned in the postal ballot notice. Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 8th January 2021 only will be entitled to cast their votes by e-voting. The persons who are not members of the Company as on the cut-off date, should treat this Notice as informative only.

Members are requested to carefully read the instructions printed for voting through evoting / postal ballot on the Notice. Members are also requested to note the following

1	Date of completion of dispatch of Notice through mail	12.01.2021
2	Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting /	13.01.2021
Γ	postal ballot	at 9.00 a.m.
3	Date and time of end of remote e-voting / postal ballot (Remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond this date and time)	11.02.2021 at 5.00 p.m.
4	Cut-off date of determining the members eligible for e-voting./	08.01.2021

Mr.M.D.Selvaraj of MDS & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Coimbatore has been appointed as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot voting process in a fair & transperant manner for the purpose of ascertaining the majority. The result of the Postal Ballot e-voting shall be announced on or before 5.00 P.M on Saturday, 13th February 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company and the same shall be intimated to the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. The results shall also be displayed on the Company's website www.lambodharatextiles.com and on the LIIPL's website https://instavote.linkintime.co.in.

For any grievance/ queries relating to voting by electronic means, shareholders are requested to write an e-mail at enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call at Tel: 022 4918 6000 or contact M/s.Link Intime India Private Limited, 'Surya', 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowipalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028 or their telephone number 0422-2314792 or Mrs. V Priyadharshini, Company Secretary at the Company's Registered Office at 3A, B-Block, Pioneer Apartments, 1075-B, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore-641018 or Ph: +91 422 2249038 or E-mail ID: info@lambodharatextiles.com

The Notice of the Postal Ballot is available on the Company's website www.lambodharatextiles.com, LIIPL's website https://instavote.linkintime.co.in and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and the

> For Lambodhara Textiles Limited Ramesh Shenoy Kalyanpur Whole-Time Director cum DIN: 06392237



CPI inflation eases after a year, dips YoY change in % below core

Headline -

standalone

insurers 28 per cent growth. Despite Covid, we have not seen adequate growth in the health insurance segment. This could possibly be because many people lost their employment, hence, they may not have enough income sources to pay insurance premiums," said MN Sarma, secgeneral, General

'There was a substantial growth in the segment at the onset of Covid, largely driven by fear. As time went by, the diminished. bought covers that were entrylevel products and not comMishra, director underwriting, and product, Max Bupa Health Insurance.

The Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (Irdai) had introduced two Covid specific products in the market - Corona Kavach and Corona Rakshak - that saw huge acceptance among the consumers as these products had lower premiums.

"The standardised Corona Kavach policy added to the growth as it was aimed for specific need of Covid treatment. There was a huge demand for this product which drove the growth of health products,'

"With both globa domestic demand exped strengthen with the rollproducts, recovery man up Covid-19 vaccines, con

auctions. It is le such as earnes deposit, roll out ol and exclusion of 50 ogy in the bid docu inviting application spectrum auctions 2100, 2300, and 250 and the bidding is: to begin on March

Last month, th had approved a pr the auction of 2,2 of spectrum worth lion at the base pri

Trust with Cl

'disturbed' a

clash: Jaisha

China had been de

impaired after last:

in the first combat of 45 years. Ties with t

converging and we

expand under the

administration in

Washington, he sai

# onfront China till acceptab on is found, says Army chi

ns his troops took the Chinese by surprise on Ladakh Ra



Ladakh.

however. LOW. Naravane said the situation in Ladakh remained frozen. "There has been no change in the status quo. The situation is the same as last year. Disengagement from friction areas and overall de-escalation in the forward areas are the way ahead," he said.

The Army chief admitted that the Chinese military had taken the Indian Army by surice lact April-May wh

"The PLA mobilization last year was an annual affair as they come [at this time] for exercises. We were fully aware of their deployment but they had a first mover's advantage,

Naravane said that Indian troops enjoyed the same "first mover's" advantage in August when they occupied dominating heights on the Ladakh Range, taking the Chinese by surprise south of the Pangong

or of their posture a points of confronta

The Army chie a think tank repor than half the Army ing from stress of va quipped, pointing report had been dr very small base.

Asked whether deployment had unbearable burd Army, Naravane p that despite havir number of troops

\*Ap reviere This of

Cell:94430 07073

ADVOCATE

लंग ல் 510 लंग

அனைவரின்

வேண்



கூறுயுள்ளா. அன்புமணி ராம காஸ் அன்புமணி TITLE வெளியிட்ட வாழ்த்துச் செய்தியில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:-பொங்கல் திருநா பொங்கல்

பா, னையில் புத்தரிசியும், பாலும் கலந்து பொங்குவதைப் போன்று, நமது வாழ்க்கை யில் வளங்களும், நலங்க ளும், மகிழ்ச்சியும், வளர்ச் சியும் பொங்க தைத்திருநாள் வகை செய் தைத்திருநாளில் யும். நமது வாழ்வில் புதிய வழி களும், புதிய மகிழ்ச்சிக ளும் பிறக்கும். அவை மலர்ச்சியை அளிக்கும் என்று கூறி அனைவருக் கும் மீண்டும் பொங்கல் வாழ்த்துகளை தெரிவித் துக் கொள்கிறேன்.

இவ்வாறு அவர் கூறி

றி அதற்கேற்ற பொங்கல் பானை பொங் **விழ்ச் சொ**ந் குவதைப் போன்று மக்க ர்பார்ப்புகள் ளின் வாழ்வில் வளங்க த் து ம் நலன்களும் பொங்கட்டும்; கரும்பும், அதற்காக பொங்கலும் ியர்வை ஒரு சர்க்கரை ன போகாது இனிப்பதைப் போன்று தமிழர்களின் வாழ்க்கை தைத்திங்கள் **பரப்போகும்** இனிக்கட்டும்; மஞ்சள் மற்றும் இஞ்சியின் மருத் அனைவருக் ம்; நமது நம் துவ குணம் கிருமிகளை வல்லும். அழிப்பதைப் போன்று ள் விருப்பம் நமது வாழ்க்கையில் நாம் அனைத்துத் . எ திர் கொள்ளும் எல்லா நல அனைத்து நெருக்கடிக ளும் விலகட்டும். ஒட்டு மொத்தமாக, தமிழர்க பெற்று வாழ

மொத்தமாக,

வாழ்க்கையில்

ழாவையொட்டி பா.ஜ.க. மீனவர் அணியினர் கடற்கரை நடுக்குப்பத்தில் ஏற்பாடு நடிகை குஷ்பு தொண்டர்களுடன் பொங்கல் வைத்தார். அருகில் மீனவர் அணி

பிரியாணி கடையில் தகராறு:

# ஜ.க.வினருக்காக ஷ்பு மன்னிப்பு!

கேணியில் ர் ஒருவர் தக த ஏற்க முடி அதற்காக க் கொள்வ

ன, ஜன. 13- அதில் நடைபெற்ற கலை நிகழ்ச்சிகளில் பங்கேற்று 5ம் ஒன்றில் முதல் 3 இடங்களை பிடித் தவர்களுக்கு பரிசுகளை வழங்கினார். தொடர்ந்து நிருபர்களுக்கு பேட்டிய ர்பில் மன் ளித்த அவர் கூறியதாவது: திருவல்லிக்கேணியில்

நீதிமன்றம் இடைக்கால தடை விதித்து இருப்பது பாஜகவுக்கு பின்னடைவு இல்லை. பொங்கல் பண் டிகை இந்து மக்களுக்கா

னது என்று

அர் ஜுன்

### லம்போதரா டெக்ஸ்டைல்ஸ் லிமிடைட

CIN: L17111TZ1994PLC004929

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : 3ஏ, பி-பிளாக், பயனீர் அப்பார்ட்மெண்ட்ஸ் 1075-பி, அவிநாசி ரோடு, கோயமுத்தூர் - 641 018.தொலைபேசி : +914222249038 மின்னஞ்சல் : info@lambodharatextiles.com வலைத்தளம்: www.lambodharatextiles.com

அஞ்சல் வாக்கு / மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு பற்றிய அறிவிப்பு

நிறுவனத்தீன் பங்குதாராகளுக்கு அறிவிக்கப்படுவது என்னவென்றால், நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம் 2013, பிரிவு 110, (இத்துடன்) நிறுவனங்கள் (மேலாண்மை மற்றும் நீர்வாகம்) விதீகள் 2014-ன் விதி 22. (இத்துடன்) நிறுவனங்கள் விவகாரத்துறை அமைச்சகத்தால் வெளியிடப்பட்ட பொது சுற்றறிக்கைகள் (எம். சி. ஏ. சுற்றறிக்கைகள்) எண் : 14/2020, தேதி 2020 ஏப்ரல் 08, எண். 17/2020 தேதி 2020 ஏப்ரல் 13, எண் 22/2020 தேதீ 2020 ஜ<sup>9</sup>ன் 15, எண் : 33/2020 தேதீ 2020 செப்டம்பர் 28 மற்றும் 39/2020 தேதீ 2020 டிசம்பர் 31, ஆகியவற்றின்படி தங்கள் மின்னஞ்சல் ஐ.டி களை பதீவு செய்த அனைத்து நீறுவன பங்குதாரர்களுக்கும். 2021 ஐனவரி 8 தேதீயிடப்பட்ட ஓர் அஞ்சல் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பை, 2021 ஜனவரி 12 அன்று மின்னஞசல் மூலம் 

மூதைனத்தை உயர்த்துவது குறித்து மேலும் பகுதி 5 SEBI க் (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2018); குறிப்பிட்டுள்ள சமமான விதிகள்.

நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம். 2013 இன் பிரிவு 108இன் படி, நிறுவனங்கள் (மேறைண்மை மற்றும் நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம். 2014 மற்றும் செயி (படியும் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்படுதல் தேவைகள்) ஒழங்குமுறைகள், 2015 மற்றும் எம்.சி.ஏ. சுற்றறிக்கைகள் ஆகியவற்றின்படி நிறுவனத்தின் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு அஞ்சல் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள சிறப்பு தீர்மானங்களை நிறைவேற்றும் பொருட்டு https://instavote.linkintime.co.in என்ற இணையதாம் மூலம் நிறுவனத்தின் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு மின்வாக்களிக்கும் வசதியை லிங்க் இன்டைம் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் ("LIIPL") என்ற நிறுவனம் மூலம் வழங்கியுள்ளது.

நிறுவனத்திலோ அல்லது டெபாசிட்டரிகளிடமோ தங்கள் மின்னஞ்சல் நூவனத்தல் வின்னத்தில் பின்னத்தி படபாசட்டான் படமோ தங்கள் மின்னத்சல் முறை மூறைய உரும் படடுமே அஞ்சல் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பு அனுப்பப்பட்டுள்ளது. எம். சி. ஏ. சுற்றிக்கைகளின் தேவைகளுக்கு கணாக்க, அஞ்சல் வாக்கு சீட்டு மற்றும் தபால் வாக்குச் சீட்டு மற்றும் தபால் வாக்குச் சீட்டு மற்றும் தபால் வாக்குச் சீட்டு மற்றும் தபால் வாக்குச் சீட்டு மன்றுக்கு ஆகியவற்றுடன் இந்த அஞ்சல் வாக்குச்சீட்டுக்கள் பாக்குதார்களுக்கு அனுப்பப்படாது. மேலும் பாக்குதாராகளுக்கு அனுப்பப்படாது. மேலும் பாக்குதாராகள் தாங்கள் ஒப்புதலை தொலைதூர மின்ணணு வாக்குப்புதிவின் மூலமே

எனவே. இதுவரை தங்கள் மின்னஞ்சல் முகவரியை பதிவு செய்யாத பங்குதாரர்கள். தபால் வாக்குச் சீட்டு அறிவிப்பில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள நடை முறைகளைப் பின்பற்றி மின்னஞ்சல்களைப் பெறுமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்ளபப்டுகிறார்கள்.

கட்குஃப் தேதியின்படி, அதாவது 8 ஜனவரி, 2021 வெள்ளிக்கிழமை நிறுவனத்தீன் உறுப்பினர்களின் பதிவேட்டில் அல்லது டெபாசிட்டரிகளால் பராமரிக்கப்படும் ஆதாய உரிமையாளர்கள் (Beneficial Owner) பதிவேட்டில் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட உறுப்பினர்கள், மின் வாக்களிப்பதன் மூலம் மட்டுமே வாக்களிக்க உரிமை உண்டு கட் ஆஃப் தேதியில் நிறுவனத்தின் உறுப்பினர்களாக இல்லாத நபர்கள் இந்த அறிவிப்பை தகவலாக மட்டுமே கருத வேண்டும்.

மின்வாக்களிப்பு மூலம் வாக்களிக்க அறிவிப்பில் உள்ள வழிமுறைகளை உறுப்பினர்கள் கவனமாக படிக்குமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள். உறுப்பினர்களும் பின்வருவதைக் கவனிக்குமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள்.

1.	அஞ்சல் வாக்கு அறிவிப்பை மின்னஞ்சல் மூலம் அனுப்பிய தேதீ	12.01.2021
2.	தொலை மின் வாக்களிப்பு தொடங்கிய தேதி	13.01.2021
-	மற்றும் நேரம்	காலை 9.00 மணி
3.	தொலை மின்வாக்களிப்பு முடியும் தேதி மற்றும் நேரம் :	11.02.2021
	(இந்த தேதி மற்றும் நேரத்திற்கு அப்பால் தொலை மின்வாக்கு வசதி முடக்கப்படும்)	மாலை 5.00 மணி
4.	வாக்களிப்புக்கு தகுதியான உறுப்பினாகளைத்	

தீரு, எம்.டி. செல்வராஜ், எம்டிஎஸ் அசோசியேட்ஸ், பிராக்டீசிங் கம்பெனி செக்ரட்ரீஸ் தளு. எப்.டி. என்ஃப்பிருக்கி அடிக்கியிர்க்கியிருக்கியி சந்தைகளுக்கு தெரிவிக்கப்படும். முடிவுகள் நிறுவனத்தீன் வலைத்தளமான www.lambodharatextiles.com மற்றும் LTIPL®ன் வலைத்தளமான https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. இல் காண்பிக்கப்படும்.

https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. இல் காண்பிக்கப்படும்.

மின்னனு வழிமுறையால் வாக்களிப்பது தொடர்பான எந்தவொரு குறைகளுக்கும் / கேள்விகளுக்கும். பங்குதாரர்கள் enotices@linkintime.co.in இல் ஒரு மின்னஞ்சல் எழுத அல்லது தொலைபேசி +91-22-49186000 என்ன எண்ணில் அழைக்கவும் அல்லது திங்க இன்டைம் இந்தியா பிரைவேட லிமிடைட். 'கூர்யா' 35 மேஃபிளவர் அவென்யு, செந்திறந்கருக்குபின், சவுரியாணையம் சாலை, கோயம்புத்தூர் - 641 028 ஐ தொடர்பு கொள்ளவும் அல்லது அவர்களின் தொலைபேசி எண் : +91-422-2314792 அல்லது நிறுவனத்தின் பதிவு அலுவலகத்தில் நிறுவனத்தின் செயலாளர் திருமதி. வி. பிரியதர்ஷினி, 3ஏ. பி-பிளாக். பயனிர் அப்பார்ட்கும்கூர்டன். 1075-பி. அவிநாசி நோடு, கோயமுத்தூர் - 641 018. அல்லது தொலைபேசி எண் : +91 422 2249038 அல்லது மின்னஞ்சல் ஐடி info@lambodharatextiles.com கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள்.

அஞ்சல் வாக்குச் சீட்டின் அறிவிப்பு நிறுவனத்தின் வலைத்தளமான www.lambodharatextiles.com, LIIPL இன் வலைத்தளமான https://instavote.linkintime.co.in. மற்றும் என்எஸ்இ லிமிடெட்டின் https://www.nseindia.com மற்றும் பிஎஸ்இ லிமிடெடின் www.bseindia.com லத்தளங்களில் கிடைக்கிறது.

> லம்போதரா டெஸ்டைல்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக ரமேஷ் ஷெனாய் கல்யாண்பூர் முழு நேர இயக்குனர் மற்றும் தலைமை நிதி அலுவலர் DIN: 06392237

தமிழ்நாடு அரசு பொதுப்பணித்துறை ததி விண்ணப்பம் மற்றும் விலை ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி

கோயமுத்தூர் 13.01.2021